
78. Which one of the following best describes your employment situation? Is it...employed full-time
for pay, employed part-time for pay, currently seeking work, homemaker, student, or retired?

• Employed Full-Time for Pay (48%)
• Employed Part-Time for Pay (12%)
• Currently Seeking Work ( 6%)
• Homemaker ( 8%)
• Student ( 7%)
• Retired (17%)
• Disability Pension/Benefits ( 110%)
• Other (<1%)
• Refused (<1%)

79. How likely do you think it is that the main wage earner in your family -- that is, the person who
eams the highest salary- will lose his or her job in the next twelve months? Is it...very likely,
somewhat likely, somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely?

• Very Likely ( 8%)
• Somewhat Likely (14%)
• Somewhat Unlikely (16%)
• Very Unlikely (55%)
• Not Sure/Don't Know ( 70/6)

80. Which of the following income groups would best represent your annual HOUSEHOLD income?

• Less Than $25,000 (21%)
• $25,000 To $34,000 (19%)
• $35,000 To $44,000 (16%)
• $45,000 To $54,000 (12%)
• $55,000 To $64,000 (10%)
• $65,000 To $74,000 ( 5%)
• More than $75,000 (12%)
• Refused ( 6%)

81. What is your mother tongue, that is, the language you first learned at home?

• English (60%)
• French (26%)
• Other (14%)
• Refused (<1%)

82. How important is spirituality and religion in your daily life? Would you say it is very important,
somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important?

• Very Important
• Somewhat Important
• Not Very Important
• Not At All Important
• Refused

(35%)


